descriptive statistics such as frequency distribution tables and simple percentages. 

Results and Discussion of Findings 

The results and discussion of findings present data collected, analysis, and discussion of 
the findings arising from the analysis. 

Response Rate 

A total of one hundred and eight (108) copies of questionnaires were distributed to the 
respondents, and one hundred and seven (107) were duly filled and returned, representing 
(99.07%) percent of the respondents. This explained the high level of response derived from the 
data collection. 
Table 1:  Social Media Facilities Used as Campaign Strategies to Prevent Drug Abuse in 
Igbinedion University, Okada